AC/DC 150W Enclosed Switching Power Supply
LM150-12BxxN(-Q) Series
2026.04.27-A/2 Page 1 of 4
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
Report Report RoHS
EN62368-1 BS EN 62368-1 GB4943.1
FEATURES
 Input voltage range: 165 - 264VAC or 180 - 370VDC
 Accepts AC or DC input (dual-use of same terminal)
 Operating ambient temperature range: -25℃ to +70℃
 LED indicator for power on
 Operating up to 5000m altitude
 Output short circuit, over-current, over-voltage protection
 3 years warranty
LM150-12BxxN series is one of Mornsun’s enclosed AC-DC switching power supplies. They feature AC input and at the same time accepts DC
input voltage, cost-effective, low no load power consumption, high efficiency, high reliability and double or reinforced insulation. These
converters offer excellent EMC performance and meet IEC/EN61000-4, CISPR32/EN55032, UL/IEC/EN62368, EN61558, GB4943 standards and
they are widely used in areas of Intelligent cabinet, self-service machine, gate machine, laser, etc.
Selection Guide
Certification Part No. Output Power (W) Nominal Output Voltage
and Current (Vo/Io)
Efficiency at 230VAC
(%) Typ.
Max. Capacitive Load
(uF)
CCC/
EN/BS EN
LM150-12B12N 150 12V/12.5A 85 10000
LM150-12B24N 156 24V/6.5A 88 2500
--
LM150-12B15N* 150 15V/10A 87 6000
LM150-12B36N* 154.8 36V/4.3A 88 1200
LM150-12B48N* 158.4 48V/3.3A 89 600
Note:
1. Use suffix “Q” for conformal coatingt.
2. *The 15V, 36V, and 48V are currently under development, for detail please consult Mornsun sales or FAE.
3. The product picture is for reference only. For details, please refer to the actual product.